28 June 2026
POLITECNICO DI TORINO
Repository ISTITUZIONALE
Efficacy of PBO-FRCM strengthening of RC columns in MRFs / Monaco, A., Colajanni, P.. - ELETTRONICO. - (2019),
pp. 1161-1173. (7th ECCOMAS Thematic Conference on Computational Methods in Structural Dynamics and
Earthquake Engineering (COMPDYN 2019) Crete, Greece 24-26 June 2019) [10.7712/120119.6987.19726].
Original
Efficacy of PBO-FRCM strengthening of RC columns in MRFs

(JJ=15 or JJ=30), the digit F# refers to the number of layer of confinement textile. In Table 2
the characteristic of the ten specimens are summarized.
Aiming at reproducing the load condition of columns in a MRF loaded by seismic force
(Fig.5a), firstly a constant axial load was applied to the specimen by an hydraulic actuator and
a prestressing device, then a three points bending test were performed, in order to reproduce the
incresing of the bending moment due to the seismic force (Fig. 5b).
 a)
b)
Figure 4: RC specimens: a) longitudinal scheme; b) squared and rectangular cross sections.
Spec. Sec fcm
(Mpa)
Corner
Radius
(mm).
Fiber
layers SC14R15F0 S 14 15 0
SC14R15F2 S 14 15 2
SC19R15F0 S 19 15 0
SC19R30F2 S 19 30 2
RC14R15F0 R 14 15 0
RC14R15F4 R 14 15 4
RC14R30F4 R 14 30 4
RC19R15F0 R 19 15 0
RC19R15F2 R 19 15 2
RC19R15F4 R 19 15 4
Table 2: Full scale specimen details.
1165
A. Monaco and P. Colajanni
Figure 5: a) actual load condition and test load scheme; b) Test setup.